### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delbert L. Dawson	06/07/2006
Colin Durante	07/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D&D Emulsions, Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue East	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44901	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13048800

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-3400

kkline@carrferrell.com, bgraham@carrferrell.com, Email:

ctran@carrferrell.com Correspondent Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menio Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 5615US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Kline

Total Attachments: 1

source=5615US\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0606** 

501541029

p.2

07/04/2008 23:42 FAX 419 522 8° 8 Jul 03 06 02:03p

01/03/2006 01:20 FAX 419 522 6508

PR' ENT TECH

-0953 440

DADEHULSIONSINC

+ PTI

Ø 002

PATENT Docket No. 641

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Delbert L. Dawson and Colin Durante, of P.O. Box 1706, Mansfield, OH 44901, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a process called AMETHOD OF SEALING JOINTS IN ROAD SURFACES AND SUBSURFACES.

D&D Emulsions, Inc., of P.O. Box 1706, Mansfield, OH 44901, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in view of good and valuable consideration from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

As a joint Inventor, I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pepers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and relacue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Invention Assignment, Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0607